) MPRadlib, BPROT, BLIPID and BASH were directly calculated from the regression equations of Table 6. These
parameters, within one experiment, do not differ significantly when sharing the same italic letter. The difference between
two estimates was called significant when their 95% confidence intervals did not overlap.

106 Chapter S

Figure 4. Simulation results of the FGS: fresh weight.

0 50 100 150 20O 250 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

200

150

100

100 150 200 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

20 30 40 50 9 12

Legend: a = PROT; b = LIPID; C = FLVEL; d = SOYA; e = FLVL2; f = FFREQ.

Modelling growth of Colossoma macropomum 107

Figure 5. Simulation results of the FGS: lipid biomass.

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Legend: see Figure 4.

108 Chapter 5

Table 8. Results of the sensitivity analysis of the FGS: variation in the simulated fresh body
weight and lipid biomass due to a 10% decrease or increase of several parameters.

Parameter

temperature
MFR
DPROT
DCARBO
DLIP1D
carbohydrate digestibility
lipid digestibility
protein digestibility
exponent routine metabolism
coefficient routine metabolism
coefficient feeding metabolism
cost of protein synthesis
cost of lipid synthesis
e, of AALIRAT equation
c2 of AALIRAT equation
Reference value (100%)

Fresh bodv weight *)
-10% +10%

+12 - 13
- 23 +29
- 23 +32
+ 2 - 2
+ 1 - 1

0 0
0 0

- 28 +36
+ 9 - 9
+ 6 - 6
+ 5 - 5
+14 - 12

0 0
+ 1 0

0 0
20.6 gram

Lipid biomass *1
-10%
+ 7
- 23
- 1 5
- 5
- 3
- 6
- 3
- 18
+ 4
+ 4
+ 3
+ 8

0
0
0

1.86

+10%
- 8
+29
+19
+ 5
+ 3
+ 6
+ 3
+21
- 4
- 4
- 3
- 8

0
0
0

gram

*) Deviations of simulated fresh body weight and lipid biomass from the standard values of 20.6 and 1.86 grams, respectively,
are expressed as a percentage of the standard value. The standard values are the simulated results of a fish with an initial
weight of 1 g and an initial body lipid content of 10%, fed a 40.7% protein diet (diet 4 of Table 7A) at a ration of 27.5 g kg'0 s